Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1987 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/30/2018 In control: Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: 8/7/2018 Final action:

Title: Adoption of Resolution Approving Retroactive Amendment to Agreement No. 12-89375 with the

California Department of Health Care Services in the Amount of $0, Amending the End Date From
June 30, 2018, to June 30, 2017, for the County to Provide Specialty Mental Health Services and
Authorizing the Behavioral Health and Recovery Services Director to Sign the Amendment

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 18-115, 2. 12-89375 DHCS Amendment

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: August 7, 2018

Department Contact: Anne Molgaard Phone: 463-7885
Department Contact: Jenine Miller Phone: 472-2341

Item Type: Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A
Agenda Title:

Adoption of Resolution Approving Retroactive Amendment to Agreement No. 12-89375 with the California
Department of Health Care Services in the Amount of $0, Amending the End Date From June 30, 2018, to
June 30, 2017, for the County to Provide Specialty Mental Health Services and Authorizing the Behavioral
Health and Recovery Services Director to Sign the Amendment

Recommended Action/Motion:

Adopt Resolution approving retroactive amendment to Agreement No. 12-89375 with the California
Department of Health Care Services in the amount of $0, amending the end date from June 30, 2018, to June
30, 2017, for the County to provide specialty Mental Health services and authorizing the Behavioral Health and
Recovery Services Director to sign the amendment; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

Last action on June 18, 2013 Item No. 8(a), BOS Agreement No. 13-027.

Summary of Request:
Mendocino County routinely signs a contract with the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) that allows

Mendocino County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-1987, Version: 1

the County to recoup federal and state funds to provide specialty mental health services. The proposed
amendment to Agreement No. 12-89375, initiated by the State in May 2018, changes the end date from June
30, 2018, to June 30, 2017, to avoid an overlap with the existing DHCS contract (which is represented on a
separate Board Agenda Item).

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Medi-Cal Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes
Current F/Y Cost: $0 Annual Recurring Cost: $0
Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO
CEO Review: Yes
CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond Final Status:Adopted

Date: AUGUST 7, 2018 Executed Item Number: Resolution Item Number: 18-115

Mendocino County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

